9.2 In case of any operational problem, the bidder should be able to resolve the 

problem within one working day only. 

10.  Conditions of Bid. 

10.1 Bids should be valid for a period of 120 days from the last date fixed for submission 

of bids. 

10.2 Bidders should pay EMD of Rs.25,000 ( Rupees Twenty Five  Thousand Only) 

10.3 The bidder can pay the EMD in the e-Procurement portal using any one of 

the following payment modes: 

• Credit Card 

• Direct Debit 

• National Electronic Fund Transfer (NEFT) 

• Over the Counter (OTC) 

10.4 The supplier’s bid will be evaluated only on confirmation of receipt of the payment